

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9005/2021

Durga & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Narayan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singhal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

14/03/2022

For the reasons stated in the application (1/2021) seeking permission of the Court to delete the name of the petitioner No. 4 from the array of petitioners on account of her death, the same is allowed to the extent of endorsing "since deceased" against her name.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file amended cause title within two weeks failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J