

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9005/2021

Durga S/o Shri Tunda

-----Petitioner

Versus

Narayan S/o Late Shri Rewad

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singhal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

07/05/2026

The present matter has come up on an application bearing No.1/2026 filed by the petitioner under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure seeking permission to place certain documents on record in terms of the directions issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 20.10.2023.

Heard. Perused the record.

For the reasons & grounds stated in the application, and without prejudice to the rights and contentions/objections of the opposite party, the application stands allowed. The documents filed along with the application are taken on record.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J