

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9005/2021
URN: CW / 20098U / 2021

Durga S/o Shri Tunda

-----Petitioner

Versus

Narayan S/o Late Shri Rewad

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singhal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

09/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that although, Board of Revenue has given a categorically finding that Deputy Collector, Bandikui did not follow the procedure contemplated under Section 88 for deciding a suit, yet the second appeal filed by the petitioners has been rejected by giving perverse finding.

Issue notices to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile and till further orders, status quo with regard to record and possession shall be maintained.

(ANAND SHARMA),J